NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER: 21 [NW21E]
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 11 FEBRUARY 2016

21.	Mr N Singh (IFP) to ask the Minister of Finance:
Whether the National Treasury has any frozen vacant positions; if so, (a) how many of the specified positions are vacant, (b) what are the designations of the specified positions and (c) for how long have the specified positions been vacant?	
										NW21E
REPLY:  

No, the National Treasury does not have any frozen vacant positions on its staff establishment.
a) Not applicable
b) Not applicable
c) Not applicable
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